## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
MacLean Jameson, L.L.C.				10/16/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	JAMESON, LLC				
Street Address:	1451 Old North Main Street				
City:	Clover				
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	29710				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 11306			021		602
Application Number:     11306021       CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (704)375-0729					
Fax Number:       (704)375-0729         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.       Phone:         704-375-9249       Sector         Email       Image: Sector					
Phone: 704-375-9249					
Email: krp@adamspat.com					
Correspondent Name: Adams Intellectual Property Law Address Line 1: Charlotte Plaza Suite 2350					
Address Line 2: 201 South College Street					
Address Line 4:     Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28244					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		197/59US WTA:KRP			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		W. Thad Adams, III			
Total Attachments: 2 source=197-59US-Change-of-Name#page1.tif source=197-59US-Change-of-Name#page2.tif					

## **STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT**

1. Name of Limited Liability Company: MacLean Jameson, L.L.C.

2. The Certificate of Formation of the Limited Liability Company is hereby amended as follows:

Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Formation shall be and hereby is amended to read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is JAMESON, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the  $/6^{-1}$  day of October, 2007.

By: /atur Jerle-Ratrick Jenkips, Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:00 AM 10/22/2007 FILED 08:00 AM 10/22/2007 SRV 071138337 - 3278985 FILE

PATENT REEL: 024056 FRAME: 0994

**RECORDED: 03/10/2010**